No hvdrant meters will be 
allowed. 

3. Sign fees shall be as follows: 

a. Permanent non-illuminated signs shall be seventy dollars ($70.00) 
plus one dollar ($ l .00) per square foot of sign, plus applicable 
inspection fees. 

b. Pennanent illuminated signs shall be one hundred thirty-five 
($135.00) plus one dollar ($1.00) per square foot of sign, plus 
applicable inspection f ccs. 

c. Temporary signs and banners shall be seveAty dollars ($70.00) pl1:1s a 
three lnmEired dollar ($390.00) escrm.11 gt:taraAteeing remoyaf, pll:lS 
applicable iAspectioA fees no charge, provided said sign is displayed